

ITEM SEQUENCE NO.	ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX QUANTITIES	Ezbel Construction			Pronto			CRG			MBG			Pesado			Jerdon			Average		FNI	
					UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID: SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (SAIA) OUTFALL REPAIRS																										
1	COSA 100.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	-\$85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	-\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$62,240.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,126.67	\$66,126.67	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	COSA 100.2	INSURANCE AND BONDING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	-\$5,000.00	\$22,158.00	\$22,158.00	-\$2,158.00	\$9,265.10	\$9,265.10	\$10,734.90	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	-\$2,000.00	\$19,903.85	\$19,903.85	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	COSA 100.3	VACUUM TRUCK OPERATIONS (SAIA OUTFALL NO. 17)	DA	30	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$960.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$345.10	\$10,353.00	\$19,647.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$23,850.00	\$580.85	\$17,425.50	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	COSA 101.1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (CLEARING BRUSH FOR ACCESS TO OUTFALLS)	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,542.16	\$22,542.16	-\$2,542.16	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	-\$4,000.00	\$24,423.69	\$24,423.69	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	COSA 103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	2572	\$3.00	\$7,716.00	\$23,148.00	\$5.00	\$12,860.00	\$18,004.00	\$9.00	\$23,148.00	\$7,716.00	\$2.84	\$7,304.48	\$23,559.52	\$4.00	\$10,288.00	\$20,576.00	\$5.00	\$12,860.00	\$18,004.00	\$4.81	\$12,362.75	\$12.00	\$30,864.00
6	COSA 105.1	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (< 150 C.Y.)	CY	395	\$380.00	\$150,100.00	-\$142,200.00	\$18.00	\$7,110.00	\$790.00	\$34.76	\$13,730.20	-\$5,830.20	\$25.55	\$10,092.25	-\$2,192.25	\$45.00	\$17,775.00	-\$9,875.00	\$29.00	\$11,455.00	-\$3,555.00	\$88.72	\$35,043.74	\$20.00	\$7,900.00
7	COSA 107.1	EMBANKMENT	CY	305	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	-\$6,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$18.96	\$5,782.80	\$317.20	\$17.85	\$5,444.25	\$655.75	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	-\$1,525.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	-\$3,050.00	\$23.64	\$7,208.68	\$20.00	\$6,100.00
8	COSA 302.2	OUTFALL SECURITY GRATE FOR 36" PIPE (METAL FOR STRUCTURES)	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	-\$400.00	\$1,049.58	\$2,099.16	\$3,900.84	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,583.26	\$5,166.53	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	COSA 302.2	OUTFALL SECURITY GRATE FOR 48" PIPE (METAL FOR STRUCTURES)	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	-\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,865.92	\$1,865.92	\$2,134.08	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$3,319.32	\$3,319.32	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	COSA 302.2	OUTFALL SECURITY GRATE FOR 60" PIPE (METAL FOR STRUCTURES)	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,415.50	\$4,831.00	\$5,169.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,402.58	\$8,805.17	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	COSA 302.2	OUTFALL SECURITY GRATE FOR 84" PIPE (METAL FOR STRUCTURES)	EA	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	-\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,214.38	\$5,214.38	\$2,785.62	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,510.73	\$6,510.73	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	COSA 306.1	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	CY	457	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$15,990.43	\$25.00	\$11,425.00	\$4,570.00	\$45.00	\$20,565.00	-\$4,570.00	\$26.50	\$12,110.50	\$3,884.50	\$40.00	\$18,280.00	-\$2,285.00	\$39.00	\$17,823.00	-\$1,828.00	\$29.25	\$13,368.01	\$35.00	\$15,995.00
13	COSA 307	INSTALL WATER QUALITY SAMPLER HOLE	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$14,875.00	-\$9,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,369.17	\$6,845.83	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	COSA 307.1	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (HEADWALLS COMPLETE WITH WINGWALLS AND APRON SLABS)	CY	23	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00	-\$9,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00	-\$9,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$80,500.00	-\$57,500.00	\$946.11	\$21,760.53	\$1,239.47	\$850.00	\$19,550.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00	-\$5,750.00	\$1,557.69	\$35,826.76	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00
15	COSA 307.1	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SAIA OUTFALL NO. 11 APRON SLAB)	CY	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	-\$3,400.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	-\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	-\$850.00	\$680.45	\$11,567.65	\$332.35	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00	-\$11,050.00	\$910.00	\$15,470.00	-\$3,570.00	\$915.08	\$15,556.28	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
16	COSA 307.1	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SAIA OUTFALL NO. 17 MQW STRIP)	CY	4	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	-\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	-\$2,000.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	-\$1,120.00	\$751.21	\$3,004.84	-\$204.84	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	-\$600.00	\$1,005.00	\$4,020.00	-\$1,220.00	\$1,039.37	\$4,157.47	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
17	COSA 401.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)(48" DIA)	LF	45	\$445.00	\$20,025.00	-\$11,025.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	-\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	-\$4,500.00	\$214.20	\$9,639.00	-\$639.00	\$375.00	\$16,875.00	-\$7,875.00	\$370.00	\$16,650.00	-\$7,650.00	\$334.03	\$15,031.50	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
18	COSA 401.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)(84" DIA)	LF	45	\$545.00	\$24,525.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	-\$14,625.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$606.90	\$27,310.50	\$3,064.50	\$760.00	\$34,200.00	-\$3,825.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	-\$3,375.00	\$693.65	\$31,214.25	\$675.00	\$30,375.00
19	COSA 403.6	SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX (COMPLETE W/ MANHOLE) (5'x5'x22' Drop Structure)	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,022.89	\$8,022.89	\$21,977.11	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$24,170.48	\$24,170.48	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
20	COSA 403.6	SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX (COMPLETE W/ MANHOLE) (9'x9'x23' Drop Structure)	LS	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	-\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,839.13	\$16,839.13	\$23,160.87	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	-\$12,000.00	\$38,473.19	\$38,473.19	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21	COSA 507.5	DOUBLE SWING GATE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,596.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	-\$500.00	\$3,734.00	\$3,734.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	COSA 524.1	CONCRETE STEPS	CY	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	-\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,244.32	\$12,443.20	-\$3,443.20	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,230.00	\$12,300.00	-\$3,300.00	\$1,120.72	\$11,207.20	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
23	COSA 530.1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SIGNS)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	-\$21,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	-\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	-\$36,000.00	\$952.00	\$952.00	\$3,048.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	-\$5,375.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	-\$3,500.00	\$18,471.17	\$18,471.17	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	COSA 540.1	ROCK FILTER DAM	LF	470	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	-\$11,750.00	\$45.00	\$21,150.00	-\$9,400.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	-\$18,800.00	\$41.06	\$19,298.20	-\$7,548.20	\$55.00	\$25,850.00	-\$14,100.00	\$29.00	\$13,630.00	-\$1,880.00	\$47.51	\$22,329.70	\$25.00	\$11,750.00
25	COSA 540.9	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	905	\$5.00	\$4,525.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$4,525.00	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2,036.25	\$2,488.75	\$2.90	\$2,624.50	\$1,900.50	\$5.00	\$4,525.00	\$0.00	\$4.60	\$4,163.00	\$362.00	\$4.13	\$3,733.13	\$5.00	\$4,525.00
26	COSA 550.1	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	-\$910.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	-\$260.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	-\$260.00	\$3.37	\$438.10	-\$48.10	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$130.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	-\$1,690.00	\$6.90	\$896.35	\$3.00	\$390.00
27	COSA 554.1	EROSION CONTROL MATTING (CURLEX I OR APPROVED EQUAL)	SY	5690	\$26.00	\$147,940.00	-\$119,490.00	\$5.00	\$28,450.00	\$0.00	\$2.31	\$13,143.90	\$15,306.10	\$1.61	\$9,160.90	\$19,289.10	\$3.00	\$17,070.00	\$11,380.00	\$10.50	\$59,745.00	-\$31,295.00	\$8.07	\$45,918.30	\$5.00	\$28,450.00
28	COSA 554.1	PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT	SY	200	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	-\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$16.80	\$3,360.00	\$640.00	\$16.07	\$3,214.00	\$786.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$26.48	\$5,295.67	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
29	COSA 801.1	TREE PROTECTION	LF	230	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	-\$230.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	-\$3,680.00	\$1.80	\$414.00	\$506.00	\$2.87	\$660.10	\$259.90	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	-\$230.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	-\$230.00	\$6.61	\$1,520.68	\$4.00	\$920.00
30	TxDOT 356.2017	FILTER FABRIC (FABRIC UNDERSEAL)	SY	1910	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	-\$1,910.00	\$7.00	\$13,370.00	-\$5,730.00	\$1.08	\$2,062.80	\$5,577.20	\$30.44	\$58,140.40	-\$50,500.40	\$3.00	\$5,730.00	\$1,910.00	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	-\$1,910.00	\$8.59	\$16,400.53	\$4.00	\$7,640.00
31	TxDOT 432.2023	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)	SY	885	\$120.00	\$106,200.00	\$26,550.00	\$280.00	\$247,800.00	-\$115,050.00	\$200.00	\$177,000.00	-\$44,250.00	\$172.55	\$152,706.75	-\$19,956.75	\$170.00	\$150,450.00	-\$17,700.00	\$140.00	\$123,900.00	\$8,850.00	\$180.43	\$159,676.13	\$150.00	\$132,750.00
32	TxDOT 432.2023	RIPRAP - GROUTED (STONE PROTECTION)	SY	70	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	-\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$172.55	\$12,078.50	\$1,921.50	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	-\$3,150.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	-\$1,400.00	\$246.26	\$17,238.08	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
33	TxDOT 506.2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY1)	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.0																	

ITEM SEQUENCE NO.	ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Δ	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1: STINSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (SMF) OUTFALL REPAIRS																										
1	COSA 100.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	-\$3,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	-\$8,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	-\$11,000.00	\$13,983.33	\$13,983.33	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	COSA 100.2	INSURANCE AND BONDING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	-\$2,000.00	\$3,629.00	\$3,629.00	\$1,371.00	\$3,331.00	\$3,331.00	\$1,669.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$5,000.00	\$4,618.33	\$4,618.33	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	COSA 101.1	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (CLEARING BRUSH FOR ACCESS TO OUTFALLS)	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	-\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	-\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$16,104.10	\$16,104.10	-\$11,104.10	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$12,684.02	\$12,684.02	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	COSA 103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	218	\$12.00	\$2,616.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,526.00	\$9.00	\$1,962.00	\$654.00	\$2.84	\$619.12	\$1,996.88	\$8.00	\$1,744.00	\$872.00	\$7.50	\$1,635.00	\$981.00	\$7.39	\$1,611.02	\$12.00	\$2,616.00
5	COSA 105.1	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (< 150 C.Y.)	CY	660	\$80.00	\$52,800.00	-\$39,600.00	\$18.00	\$11,880.00	\$1,320.00	\$22.00	\$14,520.00	-\$1,320.00	\$25.55	\$16,863.00	-\$3,663.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	-\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	-\$6,600.00	\$36.76	\$24,260.50	\$20.00	\$13,200.00
6	COSA 107.1	EMBANKMENT	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	-\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$17.85	\$178.50	\$21.50	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	-\$5,300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	-\$100.00	\$109.98	\$1,099.75	\$20.00	\$200.00
7	COSA 306.1	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	CY	95	\$0.01	\$0.95	\$3,324.05	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$950.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	-\$950.00	\$8.48	\$805.60	\$2,519.40	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	-\$950.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	-\$475.00	\$27.25	\$2,588.59	\$35.00	\$3,325.00
8	COSA 307	INSTALL WATER QUALITY SAMPLER HOLE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	-\$4,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	-\$2,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,287.50	\$2,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	COSA 307	CORE DRILL HOLES IN SLAB (APRON REPAIR)	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$535.50	\$535.50	\$964.50	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$1,115.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$636.75	\$636.75	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	COSA 307.1	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (HEADWALLS COMPLETE WITH WINGWALLS AND APRON SLABS)	CY	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	-\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	-\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	-\$12,000.00	\$946.11	\$7,568.88	\$431.12	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	-\$14,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	-\$2,000.00	\$1,674.35	\$13,394.81	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	COSA 401.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)(54" DIA)	LF	30	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	-\$5,250.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	-\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$267.75	\$8,032.50	\$3,967.50	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	-\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	-\$1,500.00	\$415.46	\$12,463.75	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
12	COSA 403.6	SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX (COMPLETE W/ MANHOLE) (6'x6'x15' Drop Structure)	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,756.08	\$8,756.08	\$21,243.92	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	-\$12,000.00	\$20,792.68	\$20,792.68	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	COSA 413.1	FLOWABLE FILL (LOW STRENGTH)	CY	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	-\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	-\$200.00	\$91.63	\$366.52	\$233.48	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	-\$80.00	\$156.94	\$627.75	\$150.00	\$600.00
14	COSA 524.1	CONCRETE STEPS	CY	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$297.50	\$1,487.50	\$3,012.50	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	-\$1,750.00	\$949.58	\$4,747.92	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
15	COSA 530.1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SIGNS)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	-\$11,000.00	\$952.00	\$952.00	\$48.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	-\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	-\$2,500.00	\$4,992.00	\$4,992.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	COSA 540.1	ROCK FILTER DAM	LF	195	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	-\$4,875.00	\$60.00	\$11,700.00	-\$6,825.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	-\$3,900.00	\$41.06	\$8,006.70	-\$3,131.70	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	-\$5,850.00	\$29.00	\$5,655.00	-\$780.00	\$46.68	\$9,101.95	\$25.00	\$4,875.00
17	COSA 540.7	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	LF	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	-\$800.00	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$480.00	\$16.55	\$6,620.00	-\$5,420.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	-\$800.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	-\$1,600.00	\$6.31	\$2,523.33	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
18	COSA 540.9	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$418.00	\$682.00	\$2.68	\$589.60	\$510.40	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$110.00	\$4.01	\$882.93	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
19	COSA 550.1	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	45	\$10.00	\$450.00	-\$315.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	-\$90.00	\$3.37	\$151.65	-\$16.65	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$16.00	\$720.00	-\$585.00	\$6.23	\$280.28	\$3.00	\$135.00
20	COSA 554.1	EROSION CONTROL MATTING (CURLX I OR APPROVED EQUAL)	SY	2170	\$26.00	\$56,420.00	-\$45,570.00	\$5.00	\$10,850.00	\$0.00	\$2.31	\$5,012.70	\$5,837.30	\$1.61	\$3,493.70	\$7,356.30	\$3.00	\$6,510.00	\$4,340.00	\$10.00	\$21,700.00	-\$10,850.00	\$7.99	\$17,331.07	\$5.00	\$10,850.00
21	TxDOT 356.2017	FILTER FABRIC (FABRIC UNDERSEAL)	SY	430	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	-\$430.00	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	-\$1,290.00	\$1.08	\$464.40	\$1,255.60	\$29.60	\$12,728.00	-\$11,008.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$430.00	\$31.00	\$13,330.00	-\$11,610.00	\$12.78	\$5,495.40	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
22	TxDOT 432.2023	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)	SY	250	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$280.00	\$70,000.00	-\$32,500.00	\$84.18	\$21,045.00	\$16,455.00	\$172.55	\$43,137.50	-\$5,637.50	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	-\$5,000.00	\$145.00	\$36,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$161.96	\$40,488.75	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
23	TxDOT 506.2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY1)	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	-\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	-\$500.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$670.00	\$1,993.25	\$1,993.25	\$6.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	-\$600.00	\$2,303.88	\$2,303.88	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	TxDOT 506.2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$952.00	\$952.00	\$48.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	-\$880.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$235.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$924.50	\$924.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	SAIA T-901	SEEDING	SY	2170	\$2.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$6,510.00	\$0.73	\$1,584.10	\$7,095.90	\$0.42	\$911.40	\$7,768.60	\$1.50	\$3,255.00	\$5,425.00	\$0.70	\$1,519.00	\$7,161.00	\$1.06	\$2,296.58	\$4.00	\$8,680.00
26	SAIA T-905	TOPSOILING	SY	2170	\$4.00	\$8,680.00	-\$2,170.00	\$4.00	\$8,680.00	-\$2,170.00	\$2.75	\$5,967.50	\$542.50	\$3.05	\$6,618.50	-\$108.50	\$4.00	\$8,680.00	-\$2,170.00	\$5.00	\$10,850.00	-\$4,340.00	\$3.80	\$8,246.00	\$3.00	\$6,510.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1						\$250,226.95	-\$68,715.95		\$232,500.00	-\$50,989.00		\$145,199.70	\$36,311.30		\$159,180.60	\$22,330.40		\$229,619.00	-\$48,108.00		\$248,979.00	-\$67,468.00		\$210,950.88		\$181,511.00
TOTAL BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 BID AMOUNT						\$1,251,118.52	-\$400,646.52		\$1,123,656.00	-\$273,184.00		\$891,516.85	-\$41,044.85		\$700,493.48		\$890,718.00	-\$40,246.00		\$945,318.30	-\$94,846.30		\$967,136.86		\$850,472.00	